Pupil Transportation 6,265,712 92,982 14,072 0
  Central 1,129,813 89,799 21,973 0
Operation of Non-Instructional Services 1,643,672 1,672 988,100 0
Operation of Food Service 2,350,507 1,635,246 1,223,809 0
Extracurricular Activities 2,884,520 1,598,035 44,431 0

Total Governmental Activities 123,238,566 5,745,000 10,524,232 48,241

Business-Type Activities
Cardinal Autism Resource
  and Education School 5,171,566 5,661,587 0 0
Treasury Management Services 482,637 126,609 0 0

Total Business-Type Activities 5,654,203 5,788,196 0 0

Total $128,892,769 $11,533,196 $10,524,232 $48,241

General Revenues
Property Taxes Levied for:
   General Purposes
   Capital Outlay
Grants and Entitlements not Restricted to Specific Programs
Payment in Lieu of Taxes
Investment Earnings/Interest
Unrestricted Contributions and Donations
Gain on Sale of Capital Assets
Miscellaneous

Total General Revenues

Change in Net Position

Net Position Beginning of Year as Previously Reported

Change in Accounting Principle (See Note 3)

Restated Net Position Beginning of Year

Net Position End of Year

See accompanying notes to the basic financial statements

Mentor Exempted Village School District
Statement of Activities

For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2024

- 16 -

Governmental Business-Type
Activities Activities Total

($49,502,814) $0 ($49,502,814)
(15,304,915) 0 (15,304,915)

(2,297,051) 0 (2,297,051)
(115,517) 0 (115,517)

(6,696,620) 0 (6,696,620)
(6,063,733) 0 (6,063,733)

(105,032) 0 (105,032)
(6,913,239) 0 (6,913,239)
(2,229,163) 0 (2,229,163)

(410,821) 0 (410,821)
(8,718,083) 0 (8,718,083)
(6,158,658) 0 (6,158,658)
(1,018,041) 0 (1,018,041)

(653,900) 0 (653,900)
508,548 0 508,548

(1,242,054) 0 (1,242,054)

(106,921,093) 0 (106,921,093)

0 490,021 490,021
0 (356,028) (356,028)

0 133,993 133,993

(106,921,093) 133,993 (106,787,100)

75,269,904 0 75,269,904
827,795 0 827,795

23,954,731 0 23,954,731
3,449,092 0 3,449,092
5,651,829 0 5,651,829

141,380 0 141,380
204,730 0 204,730
724,335 6,695 731,030

110,223,796 6,695 110,230,491

3,302,703 140,688 3,443,391

10,270,244 5,061,264 15,331,508

2,100,421 0 2,100,421

12,370,665 5,061,264 17,431,929

$15,673,368 $5,201,952 $20,875,320

Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Position

- 17 -

Mentor Exempted Village School District
Balance Sheet

Governmental Funds
June 30, 2024

Other Total
Governmental Governmental

General Funds Funds
Assets
Equity in Pooled Cash and Cash Equivalents $60,209,399 $15,847,881 $76,057,280
Accounts Receivable 51,838 966 52,804
Accrued Interest Receivable 255,525 12,997 268,522
Intergovernmental Receivable 585,502 473,658 1,059,160
Interfund Receivable 134,988 165 135,153
Inventory Held for Resale 0 36,483 36,483
Materials and Supplies Inventory 123,229 20,652 143,881
Prepaid Items 275,092 0 275,092
Property Taxes Receivable 68,874,699 901,769 69,776,468
Payment in Lieu of Taxes Receivable 3,397,524 51,568 3,449,092
Restricted Assets:

Equity in Pooled Cash and Cash Equivalents 6,845 0 6,845

Total Assets $133,914,641 $17,346,139 $151,260,780

Liabilities
Accounts Payable $621,398 $202,822 $824,220
Contracts Payable 96,707 1,218,943 1,315,650
Accrued Wages and Benefits 10,396,439 462,563 10,859,002
Matured Compensated Absences Payable 274,369 40,166 314,535
Interfund Payable 27 134,343 134,370
Intergovernmental Payable 2,776,154 116,269 2,892,423
Unearned Revenue 0 100,385 100,385
Retainage Payable 5,705 103,592 109,297

Total Liabilities 14,170,799 2,379,083 16,549,882

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Unavailable Revenue 1,653,159 132,813 1,785,972
Property Taxes 61,008,267 798,152 61,806,419
Payment in Lieu of Taxes 3,397,524 51,568 3,449,092

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 66,058,950 982,533 67,041,483

Fund Balances
Nonspendable 405,166 20,652 425,818
Restricted 0 5,938,263 5,938,263
Committed 0 8,141,304 8,141,304
Assigned 6,406,275 0 6,406,275
Unassigned (Deficit) 46,873,451 (115,696) 46,757,755

Total Fund Balances 53,684,892 13,984,523 67,669,415

Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of
   Resources, and Fund Balances $133,914,641 $17,346,139 $151,260,780

See accompanying notes to the basic financial statements

- 18 -

Mentor Exempted Village School District
Reconciliation of Total Governmental Fund Balances to

Net Position of Governmental Activities
June 30, 2024

Total Governmental Fund Balances $67,669,415

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of
net position are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial
resources and therefore are not reported in the funds. 41,310,050

Other long-term assets are not available to pay for current-period
expenditures and therefore are reported as unavailable revenue in the funds: